502507556 09/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medtronic Emergency Response Systems, Inc.	11/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Physio-Control, Inc.
Street Address:	11811 Willows Road NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13970133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032744622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com, chris@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holly L. Johnston
Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0024676-USC3-7257-0347
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly L. Johnston
Signature:	/holly I. johnston/
Date:	09/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=P0024673.USC3-7257-0347Articles#page1.tif

___OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0257

POSTANTI Pemon io o Auno M. Ziebell	orized about this filing	Daviden		
		, · · ·	Prone Humber felle 2000 code) IOS.2916	
	AMENDMENT TO ARTH	CLES OF INCO	RPORATION	_
ME OF COPPORATIO	ht. (As currently recorded with the Office of the S	ecreary of State)		
lectronic Emerger	ncy Response Systems, Inc.			<u> </u>
n Hunger	CORPORATION HUMBER (# INDIAN)	Date: November 30	CLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON 700%	•] [
	(Specified effective that a study for up to 30 days			=
FECTIVE DATE FARTICLES OF MENDAMENT	Specific Date: December 1, 200		Upon Eing by the Secretary of State	
	ENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check ONE			D 7 80 5
	Shareholders action was not required			120076 120076 16
Spard of Dire	clars. Shareholders action was not require			Sems 3
Duly approve	d shareholder action in accordance with Ch	impler 288, 10 RCW		959448-001
	AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLE			3480-001 9480-001
"The name of the			emendments or information.	7 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
	e corporation is Physio-Control, Inc."	•		
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."			
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."	•	•	
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."	•	•	
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."	·		
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."			
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."		•	
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."		•	
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."			
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."			
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc."			
	e corporation is Physic-Control, Inc.			
SCHATLING OF OFFI				
SIGNATURE OF OFFICE This document in his		and so, to the best of my		- D C C C C C C C-
EXMITTURE OF OFFI This document is in Mo. O P	SER reby executed under pencities of perjuy, i	and so, so the least of my i		
EIGHATURE OF OFFI Tale document to he NELL S. Signature of Odicar	PER reby executed under penalties of perjury, a Country Neil P. Ayone	uncl fix, to the beast of my i	powiedge, tree and correct.	- D C C C C C C C-

RECORDED: 10/03/2011

RECORDED: 09/24/2013

PATENT REEL: 027009 FRAME: 0088

PATENT

REEL: 031282 FRAME: 0258